Manx Classic 2022 - Sloc Hillclimb

Www.manxmotorracing.com

Manx Motor Racing Club

Event Results
Thursday, 28th April, 2022

Course Length: 1700 Metres

Class: E - Edwardian cars built 1905-1918 -- Holder: Clive Press, Peugeot 148GP. Record: 85.64, April 2011

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
111 Tony Lees Vauxhall Viper Aero 11776 VSCC 79.33 76.36 73.67 73.79 73.67 N/R 1 48
Class: 1A - Pre. 1941 cars up to 750cc unsupercharged -- Holder: Alan Bee, Austin 7 Ulster. Record: 92.1, April 2018
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
105 Colin Mclachlan Austin 7 Special The 750 MGCC/ 89.67 81.65 82.31 80.62 79.99 79.99 N/R 1 56
Moose PWAT7C /
VSCC
104  Gary Clare Austin 7 Sport 747 VSCC 98.03 96.40 9569 9574 93.76 93.76 2 63
103  Peter Howat Austin 7 Ulster 747 VSCC 98.77 96.77 95.83 94.07 94.88 94.07 3 64
106  Alan Bee Austin 7 Ulster 747 PWAT7C/ 103.85 96.80 97.25 9578 98.25 95.78 4 65
VSCC
107  Stephen Jones Austin Seven Ulster 747 PWATC/ 103.60 101.69 98.18 97.29 98.60 97.29 5 66
VSCC
Class: 1B - Pre 1941 cars 751-1100cc unsupercharged or up to 750cc supercharged -- Holder: Terry McGrath, Amilcar CGSs. Record: 87.42, April 2017
Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
99 Roland D. Woodtli Riley Brooklands 1087 VSCC 101.06 96.26 90.82 88.98 88.67 88.67 1 59
Class: 1C - Pre 1941 cars 1101-1500cc unsupercharged or up to 1100cc supercharged -- Holder: Alexander Hewitson. Riley TT Sprite Rep. Record: 67.9, April 2018
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
194 lan Standing Riley 12/4 Special 1496 VSCC 77.14 75.56 74.44 72.49 72.49 1 45
94 Steve White Riley 12/4 Special 1496 VSCC DNF 80.03 75.24 75.25 74.33 74.33 2 49
95 Michael New Frazer Nash TT Replica 1496 Frazer Nash 9437 9396 91.60 91.60 3 61
CC/VvsccC
195  Jo White Frazer Nash TT Replica 1496 Frazer Nash L 100.45 95.87 9341 93.41 4 62
cc/vscc
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Class: 1G - Three-wheeler vehicles Pre 1941 -- Holder: Sue Darbyshire, Morgan Super Aero Record: 70.35, April 2019

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2
91 Tracey Cameron Morgan Three Wheeler 1100 MTWRC L 92.74
90 Nancy Thomas Morgan F Type 3 Wheeler 1272 MMRC L 86.32

Class: 2A - Pre 1968 classic cars up to 1500cc -- Holder: George Brown, Buckler Mk 15. Record: 61.33, April 2017

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2
87 Dave Musgrove Morris Mini 1430 MMRC
86 James Mylchreest Austin Mini Cooper S 1293 MMRC 66.38

Class: 2B - Pre 1968 classic cars over 1501cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Matt Birkett, Lotus Elan Sl. Record: 62.16, April 2011

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2
81 Tim Greenhill MG B 1840 MGCC/VSCC 68.13
80 David Mylchreest MG B 1840 MMRC/ 63.48
MGCC
82 Tim Crighton Frazer Nash Le Mans 1971 MMRC / AHC 70.35
Replica
83 Michael Crutchley Alfa Romeo Giulia 1300 1600 HDMC 81.94

Class: 2C - Pre 1968 classic cars over 2001cc up 3000cc -- Holder: Robert Barnard, Triumph TR4. Record: 60.54, April 2019

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2
54 Tim George MG C 3000 MMRC/ 76.96
MGCC
75 Tim Parker Aston Martin DB Mk 111 2922 VSCC 78.24
77 Samantha Browne Triumph TR4 2138 MMRC L 85.37
76 Robert Barnard Triumph TR4 2300 MMRC DNS

Class: 2D - Pre 1968 classic cars over 3001cc -- Holder: Steve Thompson. Ford Mustang. Record: 55.68, April 2018
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2

72 Andrew Howe--Davies Allard Type L 3295 VSCC DNF

T1

103.39
82.39

T1

64.79
65.16

T1

63.66
62.66

66.19

78.36

T1
70.08

72.91
79.96
DNS

T1
DNS

T2

77.37
83.26

T2

63.11
64.61

T2

62.40
62.79

65.56

77.44

T2
72.15

73.06
79.02

T2

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
77.62 75.58 75.58 1 51
81.74 81.63 81.63 2 57

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
62.21 62.21 1 25
63.88 64.47 63.88 2 32

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
61.48 60.90 60.90 N/R 1 17
63.78 63.15 62.66 2 27
64.49 63.85 63.85 3 30
79.71 77.15 77.15 4 55

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A
69.21 70.29 69.21 1 38
71.15 69.96 69.96 2 43
77.20 76.84 76.84 3 54

DNS 4 69

T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

DNS 1 68
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Class: 3A - Pre 1981 classic cars up to 1500cc -- Holder: Tony Mitchell, Mini Cooper S. Record: 61.19, April 2017

Car No. Driver Car ccC Club P1 P2 Tl T2
66 Mark Whiteley Austin Morris Mini 1380 MMRC 62.73 85.78 62.66
Clubman Gt
67 Richard Derrick Morris 1275 GT 1380 BOC /LDMC/ 67.16 65.22 63.21
PCCGB/
VSCC
65 Tony Mitchell Morris Mini Cooper S 1299 MMRC 64.84 63.59 6341
68 Graham Leece Morris Mini 1380 MMRC 73.52 70.27  70.53
69 Nigel Walton Triumph Spitfire 1500 CMSCC 77.74 73.68 71.68
164  Hugh Holder BMC Mini 1275 MMRC 81.47 DNF  76.05
64 Mark Barton Austin Mini Cooper S 1275 MMRC 88.24 84.67

Class: 3B - Pre 1981 classic cars over 1501cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Connor Corkhill, Ford Escort RS 1800. Record: 52.89, April 2013

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2

60 Jeffrey King Ford Escort Mk1 1994 LDMC/ 61.91 60.74  59.25

58 Simon Durling Renault Alpine A110 1796 MAC/ 68.95 67.87 68.42

57 Tony Browne Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1998 MMRC/ 72.76 69.94  68.95

62 Jago Keen Lancia Fulvia 1600 HF 1584 MMRC / FOC/ 79.08 71.80 68.76
MGCC /

61 Donald Skelton Ford Escort Mexico 2000 PWATC/ 71.61 71.17  70.47
VSCC/

59 Keith Dobinson Ford Escort Mk1 RS 2000 1993 CMSCC/ 80.13 80.03  78.37
VSCC/

Class: 3C - Pre 1981 classic cars over 2001cc up to 3000cc -- Holder: Tim Fenna, MG C. Record: 58.32, April 2017

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2
53 Nick Smith Triumph TR6 2600 CMSCC 66.07 64.84  62.48
52 Roger McEwen Triumph TR6 PI 2598 MMRC 78.22 75.21 71.76
50 Martyn Ellis Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 2499 MMRC DNS DNS

T3
61.36

61.75

61.97
69.44
70.04

T3

58.65
67.79
67.44
69.31

70.67

78.38

T3

61.48
70.07

T4
60.96

61.32

61.60
DNF
72.22

T4

59.56
67.26
67.73
68.97

69.69

76.29

T4

61.09
69.84

Best
60.96

61.32

61.60
69.44
70.04
76.05
84.67

Best

58.65
67.26
67.44
68.76

69.69

76.29

Best
61.09

69.84
DNS

N/R

Cls O\A
1 18
2 21
3 23
4 40
5 44
6 52
7 58
Cls O\A
1 14
2 34
3 35
4 36
5 41
6 53
Cls O\A
1 20
2 42
3 67
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Class: 3D - Pre 1981 classic cars over 3001cc -- Holder: Roddie Feilden, Morgan Plus 8. Record:

Car No.

46
42
45

44

Class: 6A - Post 1981 road saloon and sports cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Sam Beevers, Peugeot 106GTI. Record: 55.11, April 2012

Car No.

37
34
38
137
31

Class: 6B - Post 1981 road saloon and sports cars 2001cc and over-- Holder: Tristan Kewley, Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6. Record: 51.08, April 2018

Car No.

21
27
122
35
30
22
29

24
32
36
96

Driver

John Gadbury
Jim Giddings
Charles Morgan

Keith Redhead

Driver

Kim Adams
Paul Skinner
Dave Corlett
John Yates
Alan Hisscott

Driver

Sam Beevers
Robbie Birrell
Geraint Meek
Steven Peel
Rob Hill
Andrew Meeke
Stewart Rich

Chris Hudson
Tom Purves
Steven Beevers
Andrew Cawley

Car

Jensen Interceptor

Triumph TR 8
Morgan Plus 8

Triumph TR7 V8

Car

Lotus Elise

Nissan Micra

Opel Manta 400
Lotus Elise

British Leyand Mini

Car

Mitsubishi EVO 6 RS
Lotus Exige V6 Cup
Subaru Impreza WRX
Toyota GR Yaris

Ford Focus RS
Subaru Impreza WRX
Porsche Boxster

Porsche Boxster
Morgan Roadster
Ford Fiesta ST
BMW 3000 ClI

CcC Club

7212 MMRC
4800 JOC

4500 MSCC/
MTWRC

3500 MMRC

CcC Club

1800 MMRC
1348 MMRC
1997 MMRC
1800 MMRC
1275 MMRC

CcC Club

1998T MMRC
3500S MMRC /LDMC
2498T MMRC
1598T PCCGB

2261 PCCGB
2495T HDMC

3200 PWAT7C/
VSCC

3200 VSCC
2997 MSCC
1596T PCCGB

2979 Frazer Nash
CC/VvsccC

58.82, April 2017
P1

62.65
65.42
63.18

76.50

P1

61.77
61.21
65.09
76.12
95.14

P1

54.58
59.83
61.64
61.58
59.62
61.68
70.03

72.37
70.26
74.37
77.53

P2

P2

P2

T1

63.07
62.79
62.07

74.96

T1

58.04
64.82
64.93
69.17
89.34

T1

51.53
55.84
57.65
57.11
58.37
60.14
66.25

66.79
66.79
71.42
75.15

Class: 7C - Post 1981 sports libre and kit cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Sam Beevers, Peugeot 106 S1600. Record: 55.15, April 2017

Car No.
18

Driver

Jim Sugden

Car

GTM Libra

CcC Club
1800 LCC

P1
72.74

P2

T1
70.48

T2

60.90
61.91
61.82

75.88

T2

55.55
60.12
64.50
67.18
90.23

T2

51.97
55.53
57.63
56.26
56.91
60.02
65.16

65.52
64.12
69.32
74.74

T2
70.57

T3

60.11
61.02
61.48

75.77

T3

60.27
58.36
61.77
65.88
90.02

T3

51.65
54.28
56.67
55.61
56.36
59.22
64.65

64.56
65.16
69.70
74.32

T3
70.51

T4

59.95
63.03
61.36

74.55

T4

55.47
59.41

66.09
90.04

T4

50.53
54.59
55.22
55.72

57.97
63.40

63.55
63.85
70.30
73.39

T4
69.09

Best

59.95
61.02
61.36

74.55

Best

55.47
58.36
61.77
65.88
89.34

Best

50.53
54.28
55.22
55.61
56.36
57.97
63.40

63.55
63.85
69.32
73.39

Best
69.09

N/R

Cls

Cls

ga b~ W N PP

Cls

N o o~ WODN PP

oo

10
11

Cls

O\A
15
19
22

50

O\A

13
24
33
60

O\A

10
12
28

29
30
39
47

O\A
37
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Class: 7D - Post 1981 sports libre and kit cars 2001cc and over -- Holder: Mike Manning, Ford Puma. Record: 50.89, April 2013

Car No.
16
17
117

Class: 9C - Racing cars manufactured up to 31 December 1972 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No.

11
13

Class: P - Porsche Hillbillies -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No.

23
25
26

41

51

Driver

Dave Maxted
Mark Lawrence
John Pick

Driver

Ewan Cameron
Dave Roberts

Driver

Tim Barber
Adrian Rowlands
Mel Spear

Ross Mcdonald

Thomas Robinson

Car

BMW E 36

AMS Murtaya
AMS Murtaya

Car

Harrier F5000
McLaren M18

Car

Porsche 996 GT3
Porsche Boxster S

Porsche 911 Carrera 2
Cup

Porsche 911 2.7 RS
Replica

Porsche 911 Carrera

cC Club
2996 MMRC

1993T MMRC
1993T HDMC/LCC/

MAC

CcC Club

5000 MTWRC
5000 MAC

CcC Club

3600 PCCGB/
3200 PCCGB
3600 PCCGB

3300 HDMC /
PCCGB

2993 BOC / PCCGB

P1

79.90
77.14
69.28

P1

63.09
68.37

P1

57.12
59.20
58.98

61.55

68.83

P2

P2

P2

T1

73.50
DNS
DNS

T1

58.37
65.43

T1

54.55
57.61
56.98

59.94

64.72

T2
73.73

T2

56.03
62.47

T2

54.33
56.61
57.59

59.62

62.21

T3
73.49

T3

56.69
65.07

T3

53.07
55.73
57.39

59.31

61.25

T4
73.33

T4

65.09

T4

53.69
55.60
55.99

57.64

60.68

Best

73.33
DNS
DNS

Best

56.03
62.47

Best

53.07
55.60
55.99

57.64

60.68

N/R

Cls

O\A

46
67
70

O\A

26

O\A

11

16
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